
Office of the
MANIPUR RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (MANIREDA)

(An Autonomous Govt. Agency under the Department of Power)
2nd Floor, South Block, Secured Office Complex, A.T. Line, Near Imphal Hotel, Imphal – 795001, Phone: 385-2444027

CORRIGENDUMImphal, the 28th August, 2019MANIREDA/SLS/SADP/2019-20/15: A Corrigendum for modifications in TechnicalSpecifications for the Bid Document in respect of the NIB No. MANIREDA/SLS/SADP/2019-20/15dated 5/08/2019 (Design, supply, installation & commissioning of 20 Nos. LED solar street lightingsystems at Raj Bhavan, Imphal, Manipur by Renovation of existing 20 Nos. solar street lightingsystems including 5 years Maintenance and Performance Warranty Contract (MPWC) is herebyissued as detailed below;(i) Clause No. 3 of Chapter-VI has been amended as; White LED of capacity 12V 45Watt integratedsolar luminaries (20 Nos.).(ii) Clause No. 4 of Chapter-VI has been amended as; Sealed maintenance free Tubular Gel VRLAbattery (20 Nos.) of capacity 12V 150 Ah (at C/10) discharge rate, with new battery boxes.(iii) Sl. No. 10 of “Bid at a Glance” has been amended as; 4(four) months from the date of placementof Work Order.(iv) Sl. No. 7 of “Bid at a Glance” and Clause No. 3&4 of Chapter-I has been amended as; EMD willbe exempted for MSME registered Firms. Documents of Registration of MSME should be includedin Technical Bid.(v) Clause No. 8.5 of Chapter-II has been amended as; Cumulative Turnover of theCompany/Firm/ Corporation in the last three financial years (2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19)should be at least 1.00 crore.This Corrigendum will be a part of the Bid Document of NIB No. MANIREDA/ SLS/SADP/2019-20/15.

- Sd -(L. Manglem Singh)Director, MANIREDA
Copy to;1. Member Secretary, MANIREDA.2. Guard File.


